Order code: MIC78
DM 800H Twin Handheld UHF
System (863.0Mhz-865.0Mhz)
User Manual
www.prolight.co.uk DM 800H   User Manual 2
Safety adviceSafety advice
WARNING
FOR YOUR OWN SAFETY, PLEASE READ THIS USER MANUAL

Operating frequency 863.0Mhz-865.0Mhz
Battery type 2 x 1.5V AA (not supplied)
Order code MIC79
Troubleshooting:
Problem Possible cause Solution
Receiver – no sound Power button is in the OFF position. DC power adapter
is not plugged in
Turn on the power button plug in the power adapter
Receiver – no LED
Microphone - no sound
but LED indicators are lit
Mic transmitter is out of range. Mic is switched off. Mic
volume it turned down. Batteries in mic are not installed
properly. Receiver is not connected to an amp or mixer.
Ensure that the mic is within range. Turn on the mic switch.
Turn up the mic volume on the receiver. Reinstall or use new
batteries. Connect an output cable to an amp or mixer
Distorted sound or feedback
The 2 mics may be too close together. Batteries are running
out of charge. Mic volume may be too high. Possible
interference from another source.
Increase the distance between mics. Replace the batteries.
Reduce the volume. Move the system away from other
electric sources.
www.prolight.co.uk DM 800H   User Manual 8
WEEE notice
Correct Disposal of this Product
(Waste Electrical & Electronic Equipment)
(Applicable in the European Union and other European countries
with separate collection systems)
This marking shown on the product or its literature, indicates that it should not be disposed of
with other household wastes at the end of its working life. To prevent possible harm to the
environment or human health from uncontrolled waste disposal, please separate this from other
types of wastes and recycle it responsibly to promote the sustainable reuse of material resources.
Household users should contact either the retailer where they purchased this product, or their
local government office, for details of where and how they can take this item for environmentally
safe recycling.
Business users should contact their supplier and check the terms and conditions of the
purchase contract. This product should not be mixed with other commercial wastes for disposal.
CH1 - 863.00MHZ
CH2 - 863.10MHZ
CH3 - 863.20MHZ
CH4 - 863.30MHZ
CH5 - 863.40MHZ
CH6 - 863.50MHZ
CH7 - 863.60MHZ
CH8 - 863.70MHZ
CH9 - 863.80MHZ
CH10 - 863.90MHZ
CH11 - 864.00MHZ
CH12 - 864.10MHZ
CH13 - 864.20MHZ
CH14 - 864.30MHZ
CH15 - 864.40MHZ
CH16 - 864.50MHZ
CH17 - 864.60MHZ
CH18 - 864.70MHZ
CH19 - 864.80MHZ
CH20 - 864.90MHZ
DM 800H Series Frequencies: